
TOWN OF OXFORD
STATE ELECTION - NOVEMBER 8, 2022

OFFICIAL RESULTS

PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2 PRECINCT 3 PRECINCT 4 PRECINCT 4A TOTALS
GOVERNOR and LIEUTENANT 
GOVERNOR 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202
Diehl and Allen 705 661 697 650 15 2728
Healey and Driscoll 607 603 579 532 4 2325
Reed and Everett 36 25 25 23 1 110
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 10 4 8 17 0 39
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

ATTORNEY GENERAL
Andrea Joy Campbell 597 588 577 509 4 2275
James R. McMahon, III 735 685 711 687 16 2834
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 26 20 21 26 0 93
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202
 
SECRETARY OF STATE
William Francis Galvin 707 670 670 616 6 2669
Rayla Campbell 600 593 606 570 14 2383
Juan Sanchez 33 23 15 22 0 93
All Others 0 0 1 0 0 1
Blanks 18 7 17 14 0 56
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

TREASURER
Deborah B. Goldberg 740 719 743 645 5 2852
Christina Crawford 460 421 416 397 12 1706
All Others 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 158 152 150 180 3 643
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

AUDITOR
Anthony Amore 691 676 675 660 17 2719
Diana DiZoglio 495 503 492 432 2 1924
Gloria A. Caballero-Roca 38 27 20 16 0 101
Dominic Giannone, III 39 25 30 28 0 122
Daniel Riek 40 24 34 36 1 135
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 55 38 58 50 0 201
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
Richard E. Neal 655 611 604 538 4 2412
Dean James Martinelli 665 643 662 645 16 2631
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 38 39 43 39 0 159
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

COUNCILLOR
Paul M. DePalo 616 595 581 520 4 2316
Gary Galonek 700 662 683 669 16 2730
All Others 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blanks 42 35 45 33 0 155
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202
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PRECINCT 1 PRECINCT 2 PRECINCT 3 PRECINCT 4 PRECINCT 4A TOTALS
SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
Ryan C. Fattman 1068 1012 1009 974 18 4081
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 290 281 300 248 2 1121
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL 
COURT
Paul K. Frost 915 917 17 1,849
Terry Burke Dotson 262 268 2 532
All Others 0 0 0 0
Blanks 116 124 1 241
TOTAL 0 1293 1309 0 20 2,622

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL 
COURT
Joseph D. McKenna 1058 985 2043
All Others 0 0 0
Blanks 300 237 537
TOTAL 1358 0 0 1222 0 2580

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
Joseph D. Early, Jr. 939 922 912 827 12 3612
All Others 0 0 2 0 0 2
Blanks 419 371 395 395 8 1588
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

SHERIFF
Lewis G. Evangelidis 901 845 848 824 17 3435
David M. Fontaine 417 416 422 364 3 1622
All Others 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blanks 40 32 39 34 0 145
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

QUESTION 1: PROPOSED CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT - Addtl Tax on Income over 1 Million Dollars
Yes 575 545 563 471 2 2156
No 741 714 705 707 18 2885
Blanks 42 34 41 44 0 161
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

QUESTION 2: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION - Dental Benefits
Yes 856 789 838 709 8 3200
No 463 462 419 461 12 1817
Blanks 39 42 52 52 0 185
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

QUESTION 3: LAW PROPOSED BY INITIATIVE PETITION - Alchohol Retail Reform
Yes 474 503 513 426 3 1919
No 831 749 738 737 17 3072
Blanks 53 41 58 59 0 211
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

QUESTION 4: REFERENDUM ON AN EXISTING LAW - Repeal Driver's License Law
Yes 486 483 471 440 2 1882
No 832 774 790 735 18 3149
Blanks 40 36 48 47 0 171
TOTAL 1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202
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*Total Registered Voters in EACH
Precinct Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 4A

Democratic 458 456 436 420 8 1,778

Republican 307 301 295 293 9 1,205
Unenrolled 1,753 1,615 1,728 1,704 47 6,847

Other 37 41 40 37 1 156
2,555 2,413 2,499 2,454 65 9,986

Total Votes Cast in EACH Precinct Precinct 1 Precinct 2 Precinct 3 Precinct 4 Precinct 4A
1358 1293 1309 1222 20 5202

Voter Turnout      % 52.09%

*As of October 29, 2022 deadline to Register to Vote
Winners are indicated in Bold Italics

A True Attest Copy:  
Michelle Jenkins, Town Clerk
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